BTR Series
BTR 140 30 - 140 40
BTR 185 65 - 185 85 - 185 105
BTR 250 120 - 250 140 - 250 240
BTR 300 250 - 300 270 - 300 300
RETRACTABLE THRUSTERS
*EN - INSTALLATION AND USER'S MANUAL
*Other languages available by scanning the QR code on the

13 - Spare parts
10 11
12 13
3
5
9
1 8
2
4
6
7
1716
18
14 15
No. DESCRIPTION CODE
1A OSP CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT Ø140 FVSGG140BTR0A00
1B OSP CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT Ø185 FVSGG185BTR0A00
1C OSP CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT Ø250 FVSGG250BTR0A00
1D OSP CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT Ø300 FVSGG300BTR0A00
2A OSP DIAMOND CASING ‘A’ KIT FVSGCARBTQR1A00
2B OSP DIAMOND CASING ‘B’ KIT FVSGCARBTQR1B00
3A OSP HINGE + SUPP. BRACKET KIT BTR140 FVSGCN140000A00
3B OSP HINGE + SUPP. BRACKET KIT BTR185 FVSGCN185000A00
3C OSP HINGE + SUPP. BRACKET KIT BTR250 FVSGCN250000A00
3D OSP HINGE + SUPP. BRACKET KIT BTR300 FVSGCN300000A00
4A OSP MOTOR 1500W 12V BTR 140+T FVEMFEL1512B14T
4B OSP MOTOR 2200W 12V BTR 140+T FVEMFEL2212B14T
4C OSP MOTOR 3300W12V BTR185+T FVEMFEL3312B18T
4D OSP MOTOR 3300W24V BTR185+T FVEMFEL3324B18T
4E OSP MOTOR 4300W12V BTR185+T FVEMFEL4312B18T
4F OSP MOTOR 4300W24V BTR185+T FVEMFEL4324B18T
4G OSP MOTOR 6300W12V BTR185+T FVEMFEL6312B18T
4H OSP MOTOR 6300W24V BTR185+T FVEMFEL6324B18T
4I OSP MOTOR 6500W 24V BTR250+T FVEMFEL6524B25T
4J OSP MOTOR 8000W 24V BTR250+T FVEMFEL8024B25T
4K OSP MOTOR 10KW 24V BTR250+T FVEMFEL1K24B25T
4L OSP MOTOR 10KW 24V BTR300+T FVEMFEL1K24B30T
4M OSP MOTOR 12KW 24V BTR300+T FVEMFEL2K24B30T
4N OSP MOTOR 15KW 48V BTR300+T FVEMFEL5K48B30T
5A OSP COMP. STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPE KIT BTR140 FVSFBTR14000A00
5B OSP COMP. STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPE KIT BTR185 FVSFBTR18500A00
5C OSP COMP. STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPE KIT BTR250 FVSFBTR25000A00
5D OSP COMP. STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPE KIT BTR300 FVSFBTR30000A00
6A OSP REV. CONTACTOR BOX KIT 150A 12V FVSGRCT15012A00
6B OSP REV. CONTACTOR BOX KIT 150A 24V FVSGRCT15024A00
6C OSP REV. CONTACTOR BOX KIT 350A 12V FVSGRCT35012A00
6D OSP REV. CONTACTOR BOX KIT 350A 24V FVSGRCT35024A00
7 OSP THERMAL CUT-OUT KIT FVKPS120BTR0A00
8A OSP ACTUATOR 12V Ø140 FVEAL1401200000
8B OSP ACTUATOR 12V Ø185 FVEAL1851200000
8C OSP ACTUATOR 24V Ø185 FVEAL1852400000
8D OSP ACTUATOR 24V Ø250 FVEAL2502400000
8E OSP ACTUATOR 24V Ø300 FVEAL3002400000
8F OSP ACTUATOR 48V Ø300 FVEAL3004800000
9A OSP FLANGE KIT BTR140 FVEFGMBTR140000
9B OSP FLANGE KIT BTR185 FVEFGMBTR185000
9C OSP FLANGE KIT BTR250D00 FVEFGMBTR250000
9D OSP FLANGE KIT BTR300 FVEFGMBTR300000
10A OSP ANODES FOR PROPELLER KIT BTR185 FVSGANBTR18AA00
10B OSP ANODES FOR PROPELLER KIT BTR250E00 FVSGANBTR25EA00
10C OSP ANODES FOR PROPELLER KIT BTR300 FVSGANBTR30AA00
11C OSP ANODES FOR PROPELLER KIT BTR140 FVSGANBTR14AA00
12A OSP PROPELLER D185 LH QUICK 5 BLADES BLACK FVSGEL185L05A00
12B OSP BTR THRUSTER D250 LH QUICK 5 BLADES E00 FVSGEL250LE5A00
13A OSP THRUSTER D185 RH QUICK 5 BLADES FVSGEL185R05A00
13B OSP THRUSTER D250 RH QUICK 5 BLADES E00 FVSGEL250RE5A00
13C OSP THRUSTER KIT BTR 140 RH 5 BLADES FVSGEL140R00A00
14 OSP THRUSTER KIT LH BTR 300 FVSGEL300L00A00
15 OSP THRUSTER KIT RH BTR 300 FVSGEL300R00A00
16 OSP GEARBOX KIT BTQ140 FVSGGBBT1400A00
17A OSP GEARBOX KIT BTQ185 DP FVSGGBBT185DA00
17B OSP GEARBOX KIT BTR250 E00 FVSGGBBTR25EA00
17C OSP GEARBOX KIT BTQ 300 FVSGGBBT3000A00
18A OSP HINGE VERT. FIX. ANGLE BRACKET BTR140 FVSLPVNG1400A00
18B OSP HINGE VERT. FIX. ANGLE BRACKET BTR185 FVSLPVNG1850A00
18C OSP HINGE VERT. FIX. ANGLE BRACKET BTR250 FVSLPVNG2500A00
18D OSP HINGE VERT. FIX. ANGLE BRACKET BTR300 FVSLPVNG3000A00